

SU/Reg./Order/2024/16

April 20, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

Prof.(Dr.) Anviti Gupta, Dean Sharda School of Humanities and Social Sciences(SSHSS), is hereby appointed as Director Bharatiya Sanskriti Vaishvik Kendra (BSVK) with immediate effect. This will be in addition to her existing responsibility as Professor and Dean SSHSS.

Dr. Hari Om Sharma, Associate Professor, Sharda School of Humanities and Social Sciences is hereby appointed as Associate Dean, Sharda School of Humanities and Social Sciences with immediate effect. He will support the Dean SSHSS in managing the workload of the School and ensure smooth functioning of SSHSS. This will be in addition to his existing responsibility as Associate Professor in Sharda School of Humanities and Social Sciences.

This bears the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Vivek Kumar Gupta) Registrar

To,

- Prof.(Dr.) Anviti Gupta, Dean Sharda School of Humanities and Social Sciences
- Dr. Hari Om Sharma, Assoc. Prof, Sharda School of Humanities & Social Sciences

Copy to

- Chancellor/ Pro Chancellor/ CEO
- Vice- Chancellor
- Pro Vice- Chancellor
- Advisor
- All Deans
- COE/ Finance Officer/ Chief Proctor
- All Directors
- All Administrative Heads of Schools/ Departments
- Order File